507190022 03/22/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7236871

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PETER GINGRAS	03/22/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PROXY BIOMEDICAL LIMITED	
Street Address:	COILLEACH, BAILE AN TSLÉIBHE, SPIDDAL, CO.	
City:	GALWAY	
State/Country:	IRELAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10238517

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)621-4072

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2166212234

Email: mkalchoff@tarolli.com

Correspondent Name: TAROLLI SUNDHEIM COVELL & TUMMINO LLP

Address Line 1: 1300 EAST NINTH STREET SUITE 1700

SUITE 1700 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PB-025411 US CON 2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD S. WESORICK	
SIGNATURE:	/Richard S. Wesorick/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/22/2022	

Total Attachments: 1

source=PB-025411 US CON 2 Signed Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 059471 FRAME: 0652 507190022

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Peter Gingras, of Shaker Heights, County of Cuyahoga, and State of Ohio, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") owns all rights, title and interest in United States Patent No. 10,238,517 issued on 28 March 2019 entitled GASTRIC CONSTRICTION DEVICE (hereinafter referred to as "PATENT");

WHEREAS, Proxy Biomedical Limited, a company of Ireland having a place of business at Coilleach, Baile an tSléibhe, Spiddal, Co. Galway (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire the entire rights, title and interest in said PATENT;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, the entire right, title and interest in said PATENT.

Peter Gingras

By:

Peter Gingras

Date:

RECORDED: 03/22/2022

Name:

22 MARCH 2028

PATENT REEL: 059471 FRAME: 0653